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OPA-PA-15-009: Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer

Joyce Tang <jtang@civilletang.com> Thu, Sep 17, 2015 at 12:01 PM
Reply-To: jtang@civilletang.com

To: Michele Brillante <mbrillante@guamopa.org>, Glenn Leon Guerrero <glenn.leonguerrero@dpw.guam.gov>,
Thomas Keeler <tkeeler@guamag.org>, Robert Weinberg <rweinberg@guamag.org>, "Leslie A. Travis"
<ltravis@civilletang.com>

Cc: Yukari Hechanova <yhechanova@guamopa.org>, "Maria Thyrza D. Bagana" <tbagana@guamopa.org>

Dear Ms. Brillante,
Confirming receipt.
Best,

Joyce Tang

Joyce C.H. Tang
Civille & Tang, PLLC

From: Michele Brillante [mailto: mbrillante@guamopa.org]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2015 11:30 AM

To: Glenn Leon Guerrero; Thomas Keeler; Robert Weinberg; Joyce C.H. Tang; Leslie A. Travis
Cc: Yukari Hechanova; Maria Thyrza D. Bagana; Michele Brillante

Subject: OPA-PA-15-009: Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer
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OPA-PA-15-009: Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer

Glenn LeonGuerrero <glenn.leonguerrero@dpw.guam.gov> Thu, Sep 17, 2015 at 4:.06 PM
To: Michele Brillante <mbrillante@guamopa.org>

Cc: Thomas Keeler <tkeeler@guamag.org>, Robert Weinberg <rweinberg@guamag.org>, "Joyce C.H. Tang"
<jtang@civilletang.com>, "Leslie A. Travis" <Itravis@civilletang.com>, Yukari Hechanova
<yhechanova@guamopa.org>, "Maria Thyrza D. Bagana" <tbagana@guamopa.org>

Thank you Michele. Email and notice received.

Glenn Leon Guerrero

Director, Dept. of Public Works

542 N. Marine Drive

Tamuning, Guam 96913

Tel (671) 646-3131
glenn.leonguerrero@dpw.guam.gov
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OPA-PA-15-009: Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer

Tom Keeler <tkeeler@guamag.org> Thu, Sep 17, 2015 at 3:28 PM
To: Michele Brillante <mbrillante@guamopa.org>, Glenn Leon Guerrero <glenn.leonguerrero@dpw.guam.gov>, Rob
Weinberg <rweinberg@guamag.org>, "Joyce C.H. Tang" <jtang@civilletang.com>, "Leslie A. Travis"
<ltravis@civilletang.com>

Cc: Yukari Hechanova <yhechanova@guamopa.org>, "Maria Thyrza D. Bagana" <tbagana@guamopa.org>

This serves to confirm receipt. Tom Keeler

From: Michele Brillante [mbrillante@guamopa.org]

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2015 11:30 AM

To: Glenn Leon Guerrero; Tom Keeler; Rob Weinberg; Joyce C.H. Tang; Leslie A. Travis
Cc: Yukari Hechanova; Maria Thyrza D. Bagana; Michele Brillante

Subject: OPA-PA-15-009: Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer

Hafa Adai,

Please confirm receipt of the attached file, Notice of Appointment of Hearing Officer.
Thank you,

Michele S. Brillante

Office of Public Accountability

www.opaguam.org<http://www.opaguam.org>
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